12/11/2017 504681388

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4728110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
IAN SHADFORTH	09/28/2017	
MENG LEI	09/26/2017	
TIMOTHY BURTON	09/26/2017	
DON CRAWFORD	10/12/2017	
SUNNY GUPTA	10/12/2017	
PAUL DOUGLAS SOUZA	12/04/2017	
CODY JAMES WACKERMAN	12/04/2017	
ANDREW HUGH DUBBERLY	12/04/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANALYTICS FOR LIFE	
Street Address:	4309 HIGHWAY 2	
Internal Address:	GANAOQUE	
City:	ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K7G 2V5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15712104
PCT Number:	IB2017055748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: wballew@mcciplaw.com

MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10321-023US1

PAIENI REEL: 044355 FRAME: 0901 504681388

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T. PAUL TANPITUKPONGSE	
SIGNATURE:	/T. Paul Tanpitukpongse/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2017	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=10321-023US1 2017_12_11 Executed Assignment#page1.tif		
source=10321-023US1 2017_12_11 Executed Assignment#page2.tif		
source=10321-023US1 2017_12_11 Executed Assignment#page3.tif		
source=10321-023US1 2017_12_11 Executed Assignment#page4.tif		
source=10321-023US1 2017_12_11 Executed Assignment#page5.tif		
source=10321-023US1 2017_12_11 Executed Assignment#page6.tif		
source=10321-023US1 2017_12_11 Executed Assignment#page7.tif		
source=10321-023US1 2017_12_11 Executed Assignment#page8.tif		

source=10321-023US1 2017_12_11 Executed Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 044355 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, **IAN SHADFORTH** of 437 Liberty Hill Pass, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560; MENG LEI of 2125-5 Sheppard Ave, North York, Ontario, Canada M2N 0G4; TIMOTHY BURTON of 573 Evered Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1Z 5L1; and **DON CRAWFORD**, of 1775 S Fletcher Ave, Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034; SUNNY GUPTA of 18 Miller Place, Amherstview, Ontario, Canada K7N 1X6; PAUL DOUGLAS SOUZA of 590 Sunset Parkway, Novato, California 94947; CODY JAMES WACKERMAN of 808 Penstemon Way, Chico, California 95973; ANDREW HUGH **DUBBERLY** of 4250 El Camino Real, #B220, Palo Alto, California 94110, hereby assign to **ANALYTICS FOR LIFE**, a corporation of Canada, having a place of business at 4309 Highway 2, Ganaoque, Ontario, Canada K7G 2V5, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application and an application for United States Patent, entitled "Method and System for Visualization of Heart Tissue at Risk," filed September 21, 2017, assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/IB2017/055748 and U.S. Serial No. 15/712,104, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

Assignment Page 1 of 9

may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. Date:

IAN SHADFORTH

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee

WITNESSED BY:

REEL: 044355 FRAME: 0904

WITNESSED BY:
Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

Assignment Page 3 of 9

Date: Sept 764 707 TIMOTHY BURJON

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness

Jason Wao Name of Witness

5ep 26 , 2017 Date

Attorney Docket No. 10321-023US1

Date: 1/2/12/17	Can brack !
	DON CRAWFORD /
	*
BEFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFFF	
WITNESSED BY:	
The Allgur	
Signature of Witness	
Lisa Allgevier	
Name of Witness	
10/12/17	
Date	

REEL: 044355 FRAME: 0907

Date:	Oct	12+4	2017	All the same		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 				SUNNY (EÚPTA	
WITNES	CED RV.					

- 40a	MEGRA					
Signature	of Witness					
Lisa	Allgan	er				
Name of V	Witness \checkmark					
) D	[a]n					
Date						

Assignment Page 6 of 9

Attorney Docket No. 10321-023US1

Date: $\frac{12/4/2017}{}$

PAUL DOUGLAS SOUZA

WILLIAM SELDBY:

Signature of Witness

Name of Witness

12-04.17

Date

Date: 12/4/2017	Coly Walson
	CODY JAMES WACKERMAN
	C
1/1/2 1/2	
WINESSEPTY!	
Signature of Witness	
ROBIN BABON	
Name of Witness	
12.04.17	
Date	

Attorney Docket No. 10321-023US1

ANDREW HUGH DUBBERLY

Date: 12 4 2017

WITNESSED BY:
Signature of Witness
POBIN BAH

Name of Witness
12.04.17

Date

RECORDED: 12/11/2017

Assignment Page 9 of 9

PATENT REEL: 044355 FRAME: 0911